
4 Maryland All Farms 

All Farms Table 5. Farm Production Expenses: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 1964 1959 
Farm productton expenses, 
total (see text). farms 

dollars 
17 1B1 

27B 715 166 
20 74B 

INAl 
24 952 

INAl 
Commercial fert1l1zer . farms . . 

dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
51 to 5499 . 
5500 to 5999 

51,000 to 51,999 
52,000 to 52,999 
53,000 to 54,999 

55,000 to 59,999 
510,000 to 519,999 . 
520,000 and over 

Items Purchased 

Livestock and poultry farms 
dollars 

Number of farms w•th expendttures of-
51 to 599 
5100 to 5499 
5500 to 5999 

51,000 to 52,499 
52,500 to 54,999 
55,000 to S9,999 . 
$10,000 and over 

Feed for livestock and poultry . farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms wtth expenditures of-
51 to 599 
5100 to 5499 . 
5500 to 5999 

51,000 to 52,499 
S2,500 to S4,999 . 
55,000 to S9,999 
$10,000 and over 

Commerctally m1xed formula 
feeds . . farms. 

Number of farms that used-
1 to 49 tons 
50 to 99 tons 

100 to 199 tons . 
200 to 499 tons 
500 tons and over 

Number of farms wtth 
expenditures of-

51 to 599 
5100 to S499 
S500 to S999 . 

S1,000 to S2,499 
52,500 to S4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
S 1 0,000 and over 

tons .. 
dollars. 

Seeds, bulbs, plants, and trees ..... farms. 
dollars 

Number of farms with expenditures of­
S1toS99 .. 
S100toS499 .. 
5500 to 5999 

S1 ,000 to 52,499 . 
52,500 to $4,999 . 
55,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over 

Note: Data part1ally based on a sample, see appendix A. 

All Farms 

Selected Machmery and Equ1pment 

Automobiles 
Morortrucks mclud1ny p1ckups . 
Tractors other than garden tractors 
and motor tillers 

R1dmg garden tractors 7 hp and over . 

Grt~in and bean comb1nes, self propelled 
Cornp1ckers, corn heads, and 

p1ckcr shellers 
P1ckup balers 

ES(Jmated market value of all 
machinery and equipment, total . 

By value groups· 
$1 to $999 . 
$1,000to$4,999. 
$5,000 to $9,999 .. 

Note: Data partially based on o samplo, see appendix A. 

379 
4B8 

2 2B7 
1 501 
2 097 

2 542 
2 212 
3 675 

7 641 
36 109 129 

068 } 
700 
960 

147 
873 
869 
024 

10 439 
B9 011 659 

1 101 
2 592 } 
1 241 

INAl 
INA) 

INAl 
INA) 
INA) 

INAl 
INAl 
INA) 

9 649 
26 062 251 

021 

439 
887 
729 
582 

14 095 
74 873 428 

2 051 

677 

INAl 
INAl 

INA) 
INAl 
INAl 

INAl 
INAl 
INAl 

12 670 
24 066 741 

B 781 

670 
054 
694 
471 

19 535 
62 088 67Q 

2 929 

8 225 

Number of farms with expenditures of­
$1 to $99 
$100to$499. 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

L1me. . farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
51 to S99 . 
S100to$499. 
$500 to S999 . 
$1,000 to 52,499 . 
S2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over 

Other agricultural chemicals 
(see text) . farms 

dollars. 
Number of farms with expenditures of­

$1 to$99. 
5100to$499. 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to S2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Gasoline and other petroleum fuel 
and oil for the farm business . farms. 

dollars .. 
Number of farms w1th expenditures of­

$1 to$99. 
1 398 
1 056 
1 040 
2 011 

} 3 282 

396 } 
689 

566 $100to$499. 
$500 to S999 . 

2 B15 $1,000to$2,499. 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 

7 656 
861 633 

78 085 509 

5 157 
648 

657 
766 
428 

B13 
B48 
B64 

066 
704 
624 
737 

11 646 
6 557 978 

3 194 
5 579 
1 615 

936 } 198 
65 
59 

12 353 
748 499 

68 075 517 

9 382 
1 224 

818 
645 
268 

INA) 
INAl 
INAl 

INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 

16 220 
305 421 

6 799 
105 
518 

798 

INAl 
INAl 
INAl 

INAl 
INAl 

INAl 
INAl 
INA) 

INAl 
INAl 
INA) 

INAl 
INA) 
INAl 
INAl 

13 530 
644 959 

6 019 
5 869 

958 

684 

$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

H1red farm labor . . . farms . . 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of­
$1 to $99 . 
$100 to S499 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over 

Contract labor, machme hire, 
and customwork . . ..... farms. 

dollars .. 
Number of farms with expenditures of­

$1 to $99 
$100to$499 .. 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 .. 
$10,000 and over . 

All other production expenses ... farms. , 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of­
$1 to$99. 
S100to$499 ... 
$500 to $999 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Table 6. Machinery and Equipment on Place: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

Farms 
reportmg 

12 872 
12 278 

14 793 
3 082 

36B 

4 331 
5 611 

Number 

18 105 
19 506 

34 174 
3 2B7 

2 604 

4 979 
5 750 

1969 
Farms reporting 

16 535 

B52 
6 342 
3 840 

Equipment manufactured-

1965 or later 1964 or earlier 

Farms 
reportmg 

9 003 
6 239 

995' 
304 

liB 

I 808 
2 080 

Number 

11 270 
7 B84 

10 230 
2 393 

!98 

2 075 
2 113 

Dollars 

!67 937 725 

509 243 
16 647 815 
25 197 133 

Farms 
reporting 

5 737 
7 973 

II 713 
826 

314 

2 670 
3 5B2 

$10,000 to $19,999 .. 
$20,000 to $29,999 ... 

$30,000 to $49,999 . 
$50,000 and over .. 

Number 

6 B35 
11 622 

23 944 
B94 

406 

2 904 
3 637 

State Data-1969 Census of Agnculture 

1969 

13 363 
19 664 901 

825 
810 

2 402 

2 368 ~ 1 096 
568 
294 

4 940 
809 551 

1 2B1 
2 6B3 

645 
256 

61 
12 

2 

7 692 
3 510 653 

3 487 
2 791 

720 
456 
147 

64 
27 

\ 16 862 
II B20 221 

3017 
7 240 
3 28B 
2 534 } 

603 } 
135 

45 

10 032 
27 262 646 

1 326 } 
2 910 
1 464 
1 797 
1 303 

771 
461 

8 826 
7 153 471 

BIB } 
094 
555 
981 } 
203 

96 
79 

15 402 
75 814 957 

51B 
2 lOB 
2 113 
3 600 
2 756 
2 427 
1 B80 

1964 

17 333 
18 872 435 

3 240 
6 075 
3 055 

279 { 

684 { 

7 800 
INA) 

INA) 
INAl 
INA) 
INA) 
INA) 
INAl 
INA l 

INAl 
INAl 

INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INA) 

19 381 
12 169 095 

4 092 
B 063 
3 445 

662 

119 

11 739 
24 623 119 

834 

1 L)41 
2 062 
1 306 

704 
392 

10 612 
689 583 

8 75B 

162 

662 

19 
11 

INAl 
INAl 

INA) 
INAl 
INAl 
INA l 
INAl 
INA l 
INA) 

1959 

19 741 
INAl 

INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 

8 044 
INA l 

INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INA) 
INA) 
INAl 
INA) 

INA) 
INAl 

INA l 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INA) 

24 276 
10 6B7 538 

7 996 
9 233 
4 083 

2 900 

64 

13 794 
26 921 164 

562 

1 548 
2 87B 
I 626 

776 
404 

12 204 
3 233 937 

10 435 

374 

381 

12 
2 

INAl 
INAl 

INA) 
INAl 
INAl 
INAl 
INA l 
INAl 
INA l 

1964 1959 

Farms 
reporting 

18 q73 
Jq 405 

17 633 
INA) 

771 

849 
725 

Farms 
Number reporting 

27 557 21 539 
21 264 15 528 

37 203 19 917 
INA) INA) 

864 INAl 

155 483 
BLI5 6 497 

Farms reporting 

99~ 
324 

781 
402 

1969 

Number 

28 369 
21 215 

37 291 
INA l 

INA) 

5 717 
6 599 

Dollars 

38 601 978 
30 051 613 

27 B12 977 
29 116 966 
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